
Period of: April 2019

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$567,652

$366,560

$934,211

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$71,027

$103,244

$303,775

Total Non-MVF Tax $483,095

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$934,211

$483,095

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$86,235,349

$30,471,626

$116,706,975$116,706,975

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

3,114,492,088

1,385,688,242

Other 40,799,481

4,540,979,811

05/28/19

Gross Gasoline Gallons 279,078,800

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,767,130

Net Gasoline Gallons 275,311,670

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,712,300

Diesel Fuel Gallons 98,613,676

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 379,404,776

279,078,800

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $5,049$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

April 2019

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

21

3

2

85

0

262

65

$6,107

$35,689

$1,062

$206,839

$0

$280,221

$37,733

$180,607

$103,234

$6,828

$0

$0

$62,468

$13,423

103

35

10

18

0

0

9

05/28/19

267,831,990

279,078,800

19,765

115,498

3,909

669,390

0

122,113

22,096

584,489

43,441

334,090

0

0

202,162

11,246,810

6,195

0

0

32,551

0

122,113

21,223

584,489

43,441

16,394

0

0

199,640

13,570

115,498

1,560

636,807

0

0

873

0

0

317,696

0

0

2,522

32

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,183,784

0

0

0

0

0

2,349

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



05/28/19

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF APRIL 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$115,955,000

$934,211

$115,020,788

$71,027

$115,091,815

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

279,078,800

98,613,676

1,712,300

379,404,776

1,183,784

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2018 THRU APRIL 2019

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$886,137,995

$13,338,688

$872,799,307

$1,074,070

$873,873,377

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,212,094,248

672,875,479

16,137,599

2,901,107,326

17,901,159

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$6,107

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR APRIL 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

April 2019

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$35,689

$1,062

$206,839

$0

$280,221

$37,733

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$567,652

21

3

2

85

0

262

65

0

0

0

0

0

438

July 2018 thru

April 2019

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

05/28/19

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$199,723

$399,984

$601,704

$3,744,080

$177,783

$2,493,020

$524,551

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,140,845

168

67

149

1,525

38

1,978

358

0

0

0

0

0

4,283

$180,607

$0

$0

$13,423

$103,234

$0

$0

$6,828

$0

$0

$0

$62,468

$366,560

103

0

0

35

10

0

0

18

0

0

0

9

175

$2,085,053

$0

$0

$304,273

$355,907

$0

$0

$122,273

$374

$10,222

$0

$2,319,741

$5,197,843

862

0

0

340

63

0

0

202

1

6

0

197

1,671

$186,714

$35,689

$1,062

$220,262

$103,234

$280,221

$37,733

$6,828

$0

$0

$0

$62,468

$934,211

$2,284,776

$399,984

$601,704

$4,048,353

$533,690

$2,493,020

$524,551

$122,273

$374

$10,222

$0

$2,319,741

$13,338,688

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


