Period of: April 2019	05/28/19
Summary of Fuel Tax Reported	33, 23, 23
Total Refunds	
Users \$567,652	
Vendors \$366,560	
Total Refunds \$934,211	\$934,211
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax	
Avgas \$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) \$71,027	
LPG \$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) \$103,244	
CNG \$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) \$303,775	
LNG \$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) \$5,049	
Total Non-MVF Tax \$483,095	\$483,095
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax	
Gasoline \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) \$86,235,349	
Diesel \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) \$30,471,626	
Total MVF Tax \$116,706,975	\$116,706,975
Patrology Torrection For Callery	
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons Gasoline 3,114,492,088	
Diesel 1,385,688,242	
Other 40,799,481	
Total PI Fee Gallons	4,540,979,811
Net Gasoline Gallons 275,311,670	
1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,767,130	
Gross Gasoline Gallons 279,078,800	279,078,800
Alternate Fuel Gallons	1,712,300

98,613,676

379,404,776

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
April 2019		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	267,831,990					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	279,078,800	11,246,810				
Agriculture	[Refund]	19,765	6,195	13,570	0	0	0
Ready Mix		115,498	0	115,498	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	3,909	0	1,560	0	2,349	0
Industrial & Commercial		669,390	32,551	636,807	32	0	0
Urban Mass		0	0	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		122,113	122,113	0	0	0	0
Federal		22,096	21,223	873	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		584,489	584,489	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		43,441	43,441	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		334,090	16,394	317,696	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		202,162	199,640	2,522	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,183,784

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	21	\$6,107
Ready Mix	3	\$35,689
Waste Management	2	\$1,062
Miscellaneous	85	\$206,839
Urban Mass	0	\$0
Retailers	262	\$280,221
Taxicabs	65	\$37,733

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	18	\$6,828
Off Road Farm	103	\$180,607
Off Road Non-Farm	35	\$13,423
Mass Transit	10	\$103,234
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	9	\$62,468

05/28/19

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF APRIL 2019

### Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$115,955,000 \$934,211
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$115,020,788
	General Aviation Fuel	\$71 <b>,</b> 027
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$115,091,815
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	279,078,800
	Diesel	98,613,676
	Alternate Fuel	1,712,300
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	379,404,776
	General Aviation Fuel	1,183,784

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2018 THRU APRIL 2019

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$886,137,995
Less: Tax Refunds	\$13,338,688
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$872,799,307
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,074,070
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$873,873,377
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,212,094,248
Diesel	672,875,479
Alternate Fuel	16,137,599
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,901,107,326
General Aviation Fuel	17,901,159
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	05/28/19

EXCISE TAX SECTION 05/28/19

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR APRIL 2019 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					April 2019
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	21	\$6,107	103	\$180,607	\$186,714
Ready Mix	3	\$35,689	0	\$0	\$35,689
Waste Management	2	\$1,062	0	\$0	\$1 <b>,</b> 062
Miscellaneous	85	\$206,839	35	\$13,423	\$220,262
Urban Mass Transit	0	\$0	10	\$103,234	\$103,234
Retailers	262	\$280,221	0	\$0	\$280,221
Taxicabs	65	\$37,733	0	\$0	\$37,733
Federal	0	\$0	18	\$6,828	\$6,828
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	9	\$62,468	\$62,468
Total	438	\$567 <b>,</b> 652	175	\$366,560	\$934,211

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2018 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		April 2019	
Agriculture	168	\$199 <b>,</b> 723	862	\$2,085,053	\$2,284,776	
Ready Mix	67	\$399,984	0	\$0	\$399,984	
Waste Management	149	\$601,704	0	\$0	\$601,704	
Miscellaneous	1,525	\$3,744,080	340	\$304,273	\$4,048,353	
Urban Mass Transit	38	\$177,783	63	\$355,907	\$533,690	
Retailers	1,978	\$2,493,020	0	\$0	\$2,493,020	
Taxicabs	358	\$524,551	0	\$0	\$524 <b>,</b> 551	
Federal	0	\$0	202	\$122,273	\$122 <b>,</b> 273	
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$374	\$374	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	6	\$10,222	\$10,222	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	197	\$2,319,741	\$2,319,741	
Total	4,283	\$8,140,845	1,671	\$5,197,843	\$13,338,688	